MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S ICE HOCKEY




MARIAN GLOSES SERIES WITH DUBUQUE AT HOME

oo LAKE FOREST COLLEGE FORESTERS

RFWERS MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES
] 33ilsl-l%:HA FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5 1 52ilﬁl-l}: A
9pTS BLUE LINE FAMILY IGE CENTER - 7 PM 3PTS
2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
OCTOBER
, DROPPING THE PUCK:
31 SAINT JOHN'S (MINN.) T 44(S0L) Marian opens a series with Lake Forest Friday, December 5 at 7 p.m. from Blue
NOVEMBER Line.
1 #1313 UW-SUPERIOR L  7-0
7  #3/3 ADRIAN* L 5 FIRST GOAL, A BIG GOAL:
8  #3/3 ADRIAN* L 81 The Sabres are 1-1-1 on the year when they have scored the first goal of the game.
14 #4714 ST Norserr™ L 5.1 When allowing 'the first goal, however, Mgnan has .struggled going 1-5-0. The lone
win when allowing the first goal was the finale against Dubuque.
15 #4/4 ST.NORBERT* L  6-2
20 Dusuaque* L 41 FROM THE BOTTEM OF MY HEART:
22 DUBUQUE* W 53 Sophomore Brendan Bottem enters the weekend on a four-game point streak after
25 AUGSBURG W 21 (0T) scoring the game-winning goal against Augsburg in overtime. Bottem also recently
DECEMBER had a three-point game in the finale with Dubuque where he scored a goal with two
helpers.
5  LAKE FOREST* 7PM
6 Lake Forest* 7PM SAVING THE TREES:
JANUARY Lake Forest enters after being swept at home by St. Olaf on their home ice last
3 CONCORDIA COLLEGE 5PM weekend. The Foresters have struggled on special teams this season ranking 10th
4  CONCORDIA COLLEGE 3PM in the NCHA for penalty-kill at .659 and ninth in the conference for power play at
10  LAWRENCE 7PM 128.
14 UW-SUPERIOR 7 PM ALL-TIME SERIES:
16 AURORA* 7PM Marian and LFC have split the season series each of the past three seasons. The
17  AurorA* 7 PM last sweep for either side came in the 2021-22 season when the Sabres earned wins
W) (e 7 PM of 7-2 and 6-4 over the Foresters.
24 LAWR:ENCE 7PM UP NEXT:
30 MSOE 7PM The same two squads square off tomorrow, Saturday, December 6, at 7 p.m. at Lake
31 MSOE* 7PM Forest.
FEBRUARY —
e o | 00  TemMieanes TONIRS
7 TRNE* 3 PM Goals ..o Bella/Jaldung (6)  Goals.........cccocueviieiiiniriicieins Flint (4)
. ASSISES ..o Kittleson / Copre (8)  ASSISES ..., Pickart (7)
138 ConcoRaAS: 7BM POINES....covrieieciec Kittleson (10)  POINtS.......covvvvirirircciine Bottem (9)
14 CONCORDIA WIS.* 7TPM [ Power Play Goals........................ Bella(2)  Power-Play Goals......... Three Players (2)
HOME GAME | NCHA Gave* PIM s Shephard (25)  PIM...c.ccoooviiiicce, Jeffreys (19)
“ AL Tives C . Goals Against Average ............ Szyszka (3.06)  Goals Against Average Proctor-Ramirez (3.04)
LL TIMES CENTRAL Save Percentage............... Szyszka (.888)  Save Percentage..Proctor-Ramirez (.887)
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Name Pos.

Nicholas Von Kaufmann
Jordan Edwards
Noah Pickart
Brady Brenner
Luca Marcellitti
Brendan Bottem
Cole Carlson
Alex Enegren
Bronson Babyak
Colin Handy

Brett Sabel

Nolan Flint

Quinn Mulder
Deepkaran Hans
Caden Carlson
Andrew Seminara
Daxton Lang
Robert Pizzey
Owen Norman
Hayden Tuba
Nuutti Kennila
Lane Janssen
Tyler Fromolz
Andrew Politoski
Lucas Jeffreys
Dayne Tews
Andreai Proctor-Ramirez
Colby Feist

Eemil Rautio

Edison Weeks
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Head Coach: Clay Van Diest (4th Season)

MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S HOCKEY
J0TH SEASON

Ht.
6-6
6-3
5-10
6-2
6-2
6-1
5-6
6-0
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-1
5-6
6-3
6-0
5-7
5-8
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-1
5-9
5-10
6-0
6-3
5-11

Wit.
205
180
165
200
190
185
165
170
170
185
195
190
165
160
165
205
170
160
155
185
175
175
175
180
185
195
165
175
220
185

Cl.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr,
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Hometown

St. Catharines, Ont.
Saskatoon, Sask.
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Calgary, Alta.

Mississauga, Ont.

Thief River Falls, Minn.

Fond du Lac, Wis.
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho
Saskatoon, Sask.
Lenox, Mich.

Fond du Lac, Wis.
Beaverlodge, Alta.
Terrace, B.C.

Surrey, B.C.

Fond du Lac, Wis.

Dearborn Heights, Mich.

White City, Sask.
Langham, Sask.
Oro-Medonte, Ont.
Delta, B.C.

Liminka, Finland
Chesterfield, Mich.
Waupun, Wis.
Faribault, Minn.
Grand Rapids, Mich.
Grande Prairie, Alta.
Paradise Hill, Sask.
Vernon, B.C.
Valkeakoski, Finland
Wainwright, Alta.

MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

Previous Team

Caledon Admirals (OJHL)
Weyburn Red Wings (SJHL)
Wisconsin Windigo (NAHL)
Camrose Kodiaks (AJHL)

St. Michael’'s Buzzers (OJHL)
Niverville Nighthawks (MJHL)
Waywayseecappo Wolverines (MJHL)
University of Oregon (ACHA D1)
Hearst Lumberjacks (NOJHL)
Soo Eagles (NOJHL)

Virden Oil Capitals (MJHL)
Okotoks Qilers (AJHL)

Swan Valley Stampeders (MJHL)
Dauphin Kings (MJHL)
Waywayseecappo Wolverines (MJHL)
Shreveport Mudbugs (NAHL)
Kam River Fighting Walleye (SIJHL)
Alvernia University (UCHC)
West Chester Wolves (NCDC)
Melfort Mustangs (SJHL)

Hokki (Mestis)

Soo Eagles (NOJHL)

Oregon Tradesmen (NA3HL)
Kenai River Brown Bears (NAHL)
Weyburn Red Wings (SJHL)
Grande Prairie Storm (AJHL)
Canmore Eagles (AJHL)
Thunder Bay North Stars (SIJHL)
llves (SM-sarja)

Thunder Bay North Stars (SIJHL)

Assistant Coaches: Alex Mandolidis, James Goodfellow
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FORESIERS

LAKE FOREST COLLEGE

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt Hometown Last Team

2 Fabrizio Mazzarelli D Jr. 60 185 Penn Valley, Pa. South Shore Kings

4 Luke Lizak D Fr. 6-5 205 Elmhurst, Il. Kenai River Brown Bears
5 Will Shephard D Fr. 510 165 Scottsdale, Ariz. Watertown Shamrocks

6 Jared Kaplowitz D Jr. 60 185 Alpharetta, Ga. Philadelphia Rebels

7 Johnny Mead F So. 6-2 200 Campbellville, Ontario  Milton Menace

8 Hayden Riva F Jrn. 60 170 Lakeville, Conn. Springfield Jr. Blues

9 Justin Ross F Sr. 5-10 180 Calgary, Alberta Fort McMurray Oil Barons
10 Sammy Mielock F Fr. 6-0 210 Alto, Mich. Jersey Hitmen

11 Chase Freiermuth F Sr. 6-3 205 Hastings, Minn. St. Cloud Norsemen

12 Trevor Faucher F So. 511 185 Spanish Fort, Ala. Smith Falls Bears

13 Will Brown F Fr. 6-0 180 Delano, Minn. Swan Valley Stampeders
14 Logan Kittleson F Sr. 5-11 180 Burnsville, Minn. St. Cloud Norsemen

15 Christopher O'Flaherty  F Fr. 6-2 200 Chicago, III. Windsor Spitfires

16 Colin Bella F Sr. 6-0 210 Norwalk, Conn. Connecticut Roughriders
17 Max Jaldung F So. 6-3 215 Stockholm, Sweden  Salve Regina University
18 Teddy Puccini F So. 6-0 180 Burlngton, Ontario Georgetown Raiders

19 Jonah Copre D So. 58 155 Elgin, III. New Jersey Rockets

20 Philip Quetell F Sr.. 5-11 190 Cleveland Heights, Ohio Amarillo Wranglers

21 Max Abramson F So. 5-11 185 Pacific Palisades, Calif. Northern Cyclones

22 Hunter Cooke D So. 6-5 225 Highlands Ranch, Colo. Colorado Grit

23 Seth Orozco D Jr. 60 185 Sylvania, Ohio Northern Cyclones

24 Connor Miller F Fr. 510 160 Stillwater, Minn. Granite City Lumberjacks
25  Andrew Nieusma D Sr. 6-1 195 Superior, Colo. Northern Cyclones

28  Yoan Gagnon F Fr. 6-1 180 Sherbrooke, Quebec  Ottawa Jr. Senators

29  Jax Schauer F So. 5-10 175 Hastings, Minn. North lowa Bulls

30  Dylan Kruss G Sr. 64 195 Thornhill, Ontario Islanders Hockey Club
31 Alexander Rohlf G Jr. 511 175 White Plains, N.Y. Seahawks Hockey

35  Luke Szyszka G Fr. 6-2 190 Westmont, IIl. Wisconsin Windigo

44 Jack Rispin D Fr. 6-3 185 Innisfil, Ontario Aurora Tigers

55 Andrew Kimball F Sr. 6-3 190 Raleigh, N.C. Seahawks Hockey

Head Coach: Sean O’'Malley

MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S HOCKEY
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MARIAN REGORD WHEN

MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S HOGKEY HISTORY

* Marian University men’s hockey played its inaugural seaosn in 1995-96 going
5-2-0 under Rich Blakey.

* The Sabres have earned a pair of conference championships and have won
three conference tournament championships.

+ Marian has reached the 20-win plateau twice and in 2017-18 became the first
program in the entire athletic department to earn an at-large bid to the NCAA

Tournament.

BLUE LINE IGE GENTER FACTS

Overall .....coevieeerrecee e, 2-6-1
Conference........ocoeevvviececsiiienene, 1-5-0
HOME oo 1-4-1
AWAY ... 1-2-0
NeUtral......ocvrrrreeeeceeee 0-0-0
Scoring First ......oceevvicccccce, 1-1-1
Opponent Scores First....................... 1-5-0
Leading After First Period................... 0-1-1
Trailing After First Period.................... 1-5-0
Tied After First Period...........cccceue.e. 1-0-0
Leading After Second Period............. 0-0-1
Trailing After Second Period.............. 0-6-0
Tied After Second Period................... 2-0-0
Overtime Games ...........ccccvevrreenene, 1-0-1
ShOOtOULS ... 0-1
More SOG than Opponent................. 2-0-1
Fewer SOG than Opponent............... 0-6-0
Shots Tied .......cvvvrirrerreesenes 0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals..........ccccevererrennen, 1-6-0
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccecvevererinnen, 1-0-1
Scoring a Power Play Goal................ 1-2-1
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal ........... 1-4-0
Ranked Opponent .......c.cccccovvernenee. 0-5-0
Friday......cooveeieeecece, 0-2-1
Saturday ..o 1-3-0
Other ..o, 1-1-0

* Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily
playing games on Rink “A”. Rink Ais an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one
of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.

* Rink “B” at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.

+ Both the men’s and women'’s programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms
with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.

* Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and
thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.
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STANDINGS

PRESEASON POLL

Conference Overall Rank Team Points
PTS W-L-T GP OTW-L SOW-L GF-GA GP W-L-T  GF-GA 1 St. Norbert 96 (7)
St. Norbert 5 510 6 00 00 2713 11 830  46-25 5 Aurora 85 (2)
Al‘JI‘OI‘a 14 5-1-0 6 1-0 0-0 27-13 8 7-1-0 36-16 3 Adrian 81 (1)
Trine 14 4-1-1 6 0-0 1-0 25-16 8 5-2-1 31-19 4 T 77
Adrian 13 420 6 04 00 3213 8 620  40-17 fine
MSOE 13 4141 6 00 01 2312 9 621 3421 5 MSOE 56
Lake Forest 9 330 6 00 0-0 2529 10 3-6-1 38-48 6 Concodia Wis. 47
Concordia Wisconsin 6 2-4-0 6 0-0 0-0 22-25 8 3-5-0 30-31 T7 Marian 31
Marian 3 150 6 00 00 1131 9 261 17-43 T7  Lawrence 31
Dubuque 3 1-5-0 6 0-0 0-0 12-26 10 4-6-0 26-35 9 Lake Forest 24
L -6- - - 11-37 1 2-8- 22-51
awrence 0 0-6-0 6 0-0 0-0 3 0 8-0 5 10 Dubuque 2
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5
Aurora at Lawrence
Dubuque at Concordia Wis.
Lake Forest at Marian
MSOE at Adrian
St. Norbert at Trine
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