

# Marian Closes Series With Dubuque At



# LAKE FOREST COLLEGE FORESTERS

# MARIAN UNIVERSITY SARRES

3-6-1 3-3-0 NCHA

# FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5 **BLUE LINE FAMILY ICE CENTER • 7 PM**



2-6-1 1-5-0 NCHA

### 2025<del>-</del>2689:14004/11:8048

#### OCTOBER

31 SAINT JOHN'S (MINN.) T 4-4 (SOL)

#### **NOVEMBER**

1	#13/13 UW-SUPERIOR	L	7-0
7	#3/3 ADRIAN*	L	5-1
8	#3/3 ADRIAN*	L	8-1
14	#4/4 St. Norbert*	L	5-1
15	#4/4 ST. NORBERT*	L	6-2
20	Dubuque*	L	4-1
22	DUBUQUE*	W	5-3
25	Augsburg	W 2-	1 (OT)

#### DECEMBER

LAVE FOREST

J	LAKE FUKEST	/ FIVI
6	LAKE FOREST*	7 PM

6	LAKE FOREST*	7 PM
JANI	JARY	
3	CONCORDIA COLLEGE	5 PM
4	CONCORDIA COLLEGE	3 PM
10	Lawrence	7 PM
14	UW-Superior	7 PM
16	AURORA*	7 PM
17	Aurora*	7 PM
23	Lawrence*	7 PM
24	LAWRENCE*	7 PM
30	MSOE*	7 PM
31	MSOE*	7 PM
FEBI	RUARY	
6	Trine*	6 PM
7	Trine*	3 PM

### **GAME NOTES**

#### DROPPING THE PUCK:

Marian opens a series with Lake Forest Friday, December 5 at 7 p.m. from Blue Line.

#### FIRST GOAL, A BIG GOAL:

The Sabres are 1-1-1 on the year when they have scored the first goal of the game. When allowing the first goal, however, Marian has struggled going 1-5-0. The lone win when allowing the first goal was the finale against Dubugue.

#### FROM THE BOTTEM OF MY HEART:

Sophomore Brendan Bottem enters the weekend on a four-game point streak after scoring the game-winning goal against Augsburg in overtime. Bottem also recently had a three-point game in the finale with Dubuque where he scored a goal with two helpers.

#### **SAVING THE TREES:**

Lake Forest enters after being swept at home by St. Olaf on their home ice last weekend. The Foresters have struggled on special teams this season ranking 10th in the NCHA for penalty-kill at .659 and ninth in the conference for power play at .128.

#### **ALL-TIME SERIES:**

Marian and LFC have split the season series each of the past three seasons. The last sweep for either side came in the 2021-22 season when the Sabres earned wins of 7-2 and 6-4 over the Foresters.

#### **UP NEXT:**

7 PM

7 PM

The same two squads square off tomorrow, Saturday, December 6, at 7 p.m. at Lake Forest.

FORESTERS	TEAM L	EADERS	
Goals Bella / J Assists Kittleson / Points Kit Power Play Goals She Goals Against Average Szys Save Percentage Szys	/ Copre (8) tleson (10) Bella (2) phard (25) szka (3.06)	Assists Points Power-Play Goals PIM Goals Against Average F	Flint (4) Fickart (7) Bottem (9) Fickart (7) Fickart (7) Fickart (7) Fickart (7) Fickart (8) Fickart (7) Fickart (8) Fickart (8) Fickart (8) Fickart (9) Fickart (8) Fickart (

**HOME GAME | NCHA GAME\*** \* ALL TIMES CENTRAL \*

CONCORDIA WIS.\*

14 CONCORDIA WIS.\*



# MARANUNUTRATYSABRES

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Wt.	CI.	Hometown	Previous Team		
1	Nicholas Von Kaufmann	G	6-6	205	So.	St. Catharines, Ont.	Caledon Admirals (OJHL)		
2	Jordan Edwards	D	6-3	180	Jr.	Saskatoon, Sask.	Weyburn Red Wings (SJHL)		
3	Noah Pickart	D	5-10	165	Sr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Wisconsin Windigo (NAHL)		
4	Brady Brenner	D	6-2	200	So.	Calgary, Alta.	Camrose Kodiaks (AJHL)		
5	Luca Marcellitti	D	6-2	190	Sr.	Mississauga, Ont.	St. Michael's Buzzers (OJHL)		
6	Brendan Bottem	F	6-1	185	So.	Thief River Falls, Minn.	Niverville Nighthawks (MJHL)		
7	Cole Carlson	F	5-6	165	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Waywayseecappo Wolverines (MJHL)		
8	Alex Enegren	F	6-0	170	Sr.	Coeur d'Alene, Idaho	University of Oregon (ACHA D1)		
10	Bronson Babyak	F	5-11	170	Fr.	Saskatoon, Sask.	Hearst Lumberjacks (NOJHL)		
11	Colin Handy	D	6-0	185	Jr.	Lenox, Mich.	Soo Eagles (NOJHL)		
12	Brett Sabel	F	6-0	195	Fr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Virden Oil Capitals (MJHL)		
14	Nolan Flint	F	6-3	190	Jr.	Beaverlodge, Alta.	Okotoks Oilers (AJHL)		
15	Quinn Mulder	F	6-1	165	Sr.	Terrace, B.C.	Swan Valley Stampeders (MJHL)		
16	Deepkaran Hans	F	6-1	160	Jr.	Surrey, B.C.	Dauphin Kings (MJHL)		
17	Caden Carlson	F	5-6	165	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Waywayseecappo Wolverines (MJHL)		
18	Andrew Seminara	F	6-3	205	Fr.	Dearborn Heights, Mich.	Shreveport Mudbugs (NAHL)		
21	Daxton Lang	F	6-0	170	Fr.	White City, Sask.	Kam River Fighting Walleye (SIJHL)		
23	Robert Pizzey	F	5-7	160	Jr.	Langham, Sask.	Alvernia University (UCHC)		
24	Owen Norman	F	5-8	155	Fr.	Oro-Medonte, Ont.	West Chester Wolves (NCDC)		
25	Hayden Tuba	D	6-2	185	Jr.	Delta, B.C.	Melfort Mustangs (SJHL)		
27	Nuutti Kennilä	F	5-10	175	Fr.	Liminka, Finland	Hokki (Mestis)		
28	Lane Janssen	D	6-1	175	So.	Chesterfield, Mich.	Soo Eagles (NOJHL)		
31	Tyler Fromolz	G	6-2	175	So.	Waupun, Wis.	Oregon Tradesmen (NA3HL)		
33	Andrew Politoski	D	6-0	180	Fr.	Faribault, Minn.	Kenai River Brown Bears (NAHL)		
44	Lucas Jeffreys	D	6-1	185	So.	Grand Rapids, Mich.	Weyburn Red Wings (SJHL)		
71	Dayne Tews	F	5-9	195	So.	Grande Prairie, Alta.	Grande Prairie Storm (AJHL)		
72	Andreai Proctor-Ramirez	G	5-10	165	Jr.	Paradise Hill, Sask.	Canmore Eagles (AJHL)		
77	Colby Feist	F	6-0	175	Jr.	Vernon, B.C.	Thunder Bay North Stars (SIJHL)		
91	Eemil Rautio	F	6-3	220	So.	Valkeakoski, Finland	Ilves (SM-sarja)		
93	Edison Weeks	F	5-11	185	So.	Wainwright, Alta.	Thunder Bay North Stars (SIJHL)		
Head Coach: Clay Van Diest (4th Season)			Assista	Assistant Coaches: Alex Mandolidis, James Goodfellow					



# LAKE FOREST GOLLEGE FORESTERS

No.	Name	Pos.	CI.	Ht.	Wt.	Hometown	Last Team
2	Fabrizio Mazzarelli	D	Jr.	6-0	185	Penn Valley, Pa.	South Shore Kings
4	Luke Lizak	D	Fr.	6-5	205	Elmhurst, III.	Kenai River Brown Bears
5	Will Shephard	D	Fr.	5-10	165	Scottsdale, Ariz.	Watertown Shamrocks
6	Jared Kaplowitz	D	Jr.	6-0	185	Alpharetta, Ga.	Philadelphia Rebels
7	Johnny Mead	F	So.	6-2	200	Campbellville, Ontario	Milton Menace
8	Hayden Riva	F	Jr.	6-0	170	Lakeville, Conn.	Springfield Jr. Blues
9	Justin Ross	F	Sr.	5-10	180	Calgary, Alberta	Fort McMurray Oil Barons
10	Sammy Mielock	F	Fr.	6-0	210	Alto, Mich.	Jersey Hitmen
11	Chase Freiermuth	F	Sr.	6-3	205	Hastings, Minn.	St. Cloud Norsemen
12	Trevor Faucher	F	So.	5-11	185	Spanish Fort, Ala.	Smith Falls Bears
13	Will Brown	F	Fr.	6-0	180	Delano, Minn.	Swan Valley Stampeders
14	Logan Kittleson	F	Sr.	5-11	180	Burnsville, Minn.	St. Cloud Norsemen
15	Christopher O'Flaherty	F	Fr.	6-2	200	Chicago, III.	Windsor Spitfires
16	Colin Bella	F	Sr.	6-0	210	Norwalk, Conn.	Connecticut Roughriders
17	Max Jaldung	F	So.	6-3	215	Stockholm, Sweden	Salve Regina University
18	Teddy Puccini	F//	So.	6-0	180	Burington, Ontario	Georgetown Raiders
19	Jonah Copre	D	So.	5-8	155	Elgin, III.	New Jersey Rockets
20	Philip Quetell LAKE	FF(	Sr.	5-11	190	Cleveland Heights, Ohio	Amarillo Wranglers
21	Max Abramson	F	So.	5-11	185	Pacific Palisades, Calif.	Northern Cyclones
22	Hunter Cooke	D	So.	6-5	225	Highlands Ranch, Colo.	Colorado Grit
23	Seth Orozco	D	Jr.	6-0	185	Sylvania, Ohio	Northern Cyclones
24	Connor Miller	F	Fr.	5-10	160	Stillwater, Minn.	Granite City Lumberjacks
25	Andrew Nieusma	D	Sr.	6-1	195	Superior, Colo.	Northern Cyclones
28	Yoan Gagnon	F	Fr.	6-1	180	Sherbrooke, Quebec	Ottawa Jr. Senators
29	Jax Schauer	F	So.	5-10	175	Hastings, Minn.	North Iowa Bulls
30	Dylan Kruss	G	Sr.	6-4	195	Thornhill, Ontario	Islanders Hockey Club
31	Alexander Rohlf	G	Jr.	5-11	175	White Plains, N.Y.	Seahawks Hockey
35	Luke Szyszka	G	Fr.	6-2	190	Westmont, III.	Wisconsin Windigo
44	Jack Rispin	D	Fr.	6-3	185	Innisfil, Ontario	Aurora Tigers
55	Andrew Kimball	F	Sr.	6-3	190	Raleigh, N.C.	Seahawks Hockey

Head Coach: Sean O'Malley

MADIAN DECODO IAIL	IEN
MARIAN RECORD WA	<u>IEN</u>
Overall	2-6-1
Conference	1-5-0
Home	1-4-1
Away	1-2-0
Neutral	0-0-0
Scoring First	
Opponent Scores First	
Leading After First Period	
Trailing After First Period	1-5-0
Tied After First Period	
Leading After Second Period	
Trailing After Second Period	0-6-0
Tied After Second Period	2-0-0
Overtime Games	1-0-1
Shootouts	
More SOG than Opponent	
Fewer SOG than Opponent	0-6-0
Shots Tied	0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals	1-6-0
Scoring 3+ Goals	
Scoring a Power Play Goal	
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal	1-4-0
Ranked Opponent	
Friday	0-2-1
Saturday	
Other	1-1-0

### MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S HOCKEY HISTORY

- Marian University men's hockey played its inaugural seaosn in 1995-96 going
   5-2-0 under Rich Blakey.
- The Sabres have earned a pair of conference championships and have won three conference tournament championships.
- Marian has reached the 20-win plateau twice and in 2017-18 became the first program in the entire athletic department to earn an at-large bid to the NCAA Tournament.

### **BLUE LINE ICE CENTER FACTS**

- Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily playing games on Rink "A". Rink A is an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.
- Rink "B" at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.
- Both the men's and women's programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.
- Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.



			-			PRESEASON	POLL					
•			С	onferenc	е		Overall			Rank Team		Points
	PTS	W-L-T	GP	OT W-L	SO W-L	GF-GA	GP	W-L-T	GF-GA	1	St. Norbert	96 (7)
St. Norbert	15	5-1-0	6	0-0	0-0	27-13	11	8-3-0	46-25	2	Aurora	85 (2)
Aurora	14	5-1-0	6	1-0	0-0	27-13	8	7-1-0	36-16	3	Adrian	81 (1)
Trine	14	4-1-1	6	0-0	1-0	25-16	8	5-2-1	31-19	1.		
Adrian	13	4-2-0	6	0-1	0-0	32-13	8	6-2-0	40-17	4	Trine	77
MSOE	13	4-1-1	6	0-0	0-1	23-12	9	6-2-1	34-21	5	MSOE	56
Lake Forest	9	3-3-0	6	0-0	0-0	25-29	10	3-6-1	38-48	6	Concodia Wis.	47
Concordia Wisconsin	6	2-4-0	6	0-0	0-0	22-25	8	3-5-0	30-31	<i>T7</i>	Marian	31
Marian	3	1-5-0	6	0-0	0-0	11-31	9	2-6-1	17-43	T7	Lawrence	31
Dubuque	3	1-5-0	6	0-0	0-0	12-26	10	4-6-0	26-35	9	Lake Forest	24
Lawrence	0	0-6-0	6	0-0	0-0	11-37	10	2-8-0	22-51	10	Dubuque	22

## SCHEDULE

FRIDAY DECEMBER 5

Aurora	at	Lawrence
Dubuque	at	Concordia Wis.
Lake Forest	at	Marian
MSOE	at	Adrian
Ct Norbort	o t	Trino

